

12.02.2026

Present : Ms. Chandni, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that she wishes to withdraw the application under Order 33 Rule 3 read with Section 151 of CPC which was filed by the plaintiff on 08.10.2025. Statement of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is recorded separately.

In view of the statement, the application is dismissed as withdrawn.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that the plaintiff will deposit court fee and will file court fees certificate by the next date.

At request, the case is fixed for arguments on pending applications, after filing of court fees certificate, on 06.08.2026.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
District Judge-III
North-West District,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
12.02.2026