

20.04.2026

Present : Ms. Chadani, Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff with daughter of plaintiff.

Process has not been issued in terms of previous order. Ahlmad has reported that inadvertently, notice has not been issued.

Fresh notice be issued in terms of previous order, without insisting of filing of PF.

List on 29.04.2026.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
District Judge-III
North-West District,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
20.04.2026